

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 342/2023

CNR: WBSP01-016063-2023

Ref.: Haridevpur PS Case no: 497/2023 Dated: 26.10.2023

U/s- 509 I.P.C & U/s- 12/14 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act.

Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge(JO code: WB00794),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

StateVs..... Debjit Pal

Order No.06

Dt. 14.12.2023

Record is put up today on the prayer of the I.O.

The I.O of this case has made prayer for passing necessary direction upon the Director of C.F.S.L, Bondar, Bhopal to examine the seized exhibit as stated therein.

Heard the learned Special P.P. Perused the prayer.

The prayer of the I.O is considered and allowed for interest of investigation.

The Director, Central Forensic Science Laboratory, Bondar, Bhopal is requested to examine the seized exhibit and send the report as early as possible.

The I.O of this case is directed to forward the seized exhibit with proper authentication. He is also permitted to retain the seized articles and preserve the same in accordance with law.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

To date i.e. 10.04.2024 for appearance of accused and I.O's report.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.